SMA6J6.0CA
THRU
SMA6J58CA
SILICON
BI-DIRECTIONAL
GLASS PASSIVATED JUNCTION
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
600 Watt, 6.0 THRU 58 VOLT

Voltage
VC @ IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
(Note 1)
IPP
Marking
Code
V MIN
V
MAX
V
mA μA V A
SMA6J6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 1600 10.3 58.3 CKGCA
SMA6J6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 1000 11.2 53.6 CKKCA
SMA6J7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 400 12.0 50.0 CKMCA
SMA6J7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 200 12.9 46.5 CKPCA
SMA6J8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 100 13.6 44.1 CKRCA
SMA6J8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 20 14.4 41.7 CKTCA
SMA6J9.0CA 9.0 10.0 11.1 1.0 10 15.4 39.0 CKVCA
SMA6J10CA 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 2.0 17.0 35.3 CKXCA
SMA6J11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 1.0 18.2 33.0 CKZCA
SMA6J12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 1.0 19.9 30.2 CLECA
SMA6J13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 27.9 CLGCA
SMA6J14CA 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 25.9 CLKCA
SMA6J15CA 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 24.6 CLMCA
SMA6J16CA 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26.0 23.1 CLPCA
SMA6J17CA 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 21.7 CLRCA
SMA6J18CA 18 20.0 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 20.5 CLTCA
SMA6J19CA 19 21.1 23.3 1.0 1.0 30.8 19.5 CLUCA
SMA6J20CA 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 18.5 CLVCA
SMA6J22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 16.9 CLXCA
Note 1: Non-repetitive 10x1,000µs pulse.
SMA CASE
R2 (07-June 2023)
www.centra lsemi .com

Clamping
Voltage
VC @ IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
(Note 1)
IPP
Marking
Code
V MIN
V
MAX
V
mA μA V A
SMA6J24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 15.4 CLZCA
SMA6J26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 14.3 CMECA
SMA6J28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 13.2 CMGCA
SMA6J30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 12.4 CMKCA
SMA6J33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 11.3 CMMCA
SMA6J36CA 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 10.3 CMPCA
SMA6J40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 9.3 CMRCA
SMA6J43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 8.65 CMTCA
SMA6J45CA 45 50.0 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 8.25 CMVCA
SMA6J48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 7.75 CMXCA
SMA6J51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 7.28 CMZCA
SMA6J54CA 54 60.0 66.3 1.0 1.0 87.1 6.89 CNECA
SMA6J58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1.0 1.0 93.6 6.41 CNGCA
R2 (07-June 2023)
SMA6J6.0CA
THRU
SMA6J58CA